
HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) 

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Summer Hill Shimla-171005 

No. HPU/Deptt ofLib.&I.Sc/Admission/2023/B.Lib - I 9 

Notice 
The following candidates have been provisionally admitted to Bachelor of Library 

and lnfonnation Science (B.Lib.l.Sc.) in subsidized category for the session (2023-24). They are 

directed to deposit their dues/Fee online by logging into their account at 

https://admissions.hpushimla.in/ w.e.f. 27.07.2023 to 30.07.2023 upto 05:00PM, failing which 

the admission shall stand cancelled and seat will be allotted to the next candidate in merit. The 

admission is provisional subject to change, if any discrepancy is found later in any stage. 
0 AUC ,pen to ategory 

Sr. Reg.No. Candidates Name 
No. 

1. 445943222 Ankita Thakur 
2. 271160252 Meenakshi 

HPUG alC t ener a egory 
I. 317678731 Hans Raj 
2. 979550991 Deepika 
3. 488264111 lsha Shanna 
4. 869158903 Shivani 
5. 247199264 Ankita Thakur 
6. 542132505 Karishma 

Schedule Caste Cate o 
1. 545143337 Harish Kumar 

Economicall Weaker Section Cate o 
I. 150942572 J oti 

Sin le Girl Child 
1. 5 86998613 J oti Thakur 
2. 920674700 Shivani Sharma 

Father's Name 
(Sh.) 

Pratap Singh 
Surender Singh 

Inder Kumar 
Khushal Singh Rana 
Baldev Rai 
Ramesh Chand 
Guiab Singh 
Rajender Singh 

Sunder Sin h 

Ramesh Chand 

Ra'esh 
Kanshi Ram 

%of Marks obtained 
in qualifying 
examination 

90.5 
84.7 

84.3 
83.3 
80.70 
80.50 
79.2 
77.76 

76.66 

74.1 

74 
72.15 

~~""'"' of lblf'f ant· \ 
lnfo alJon ScienC9 

· . .-~ P. NW!l'Stty, Shimla•11100E Copy for information to:- · 
1. The SPS to the Hon'ble Vice-~hancellor/SPS to the Hon'ble PVC, HPU, Shimla-5 
2. The Dean of Stud~HP~, Sh1mla -5. 
3. Notice Board/HPU Website. 
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