HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE Summer Hill Shimla-171005

No. HPU/Deptt of Lib.&I.Sc/Admission/2023/B.Lib - 19

Dated: 26.07.2023

Notice

The following candidates have been provisionally admitted to Bachelor of Library and Information Science (B.Lib.I.Sc.) in subsidized category for the session (2023-24). They are directed to deposit their dues/Fee online by logging into their account at https://admissions.hpushimla.in/ w.e.f. 27.07.2023 to 30.07.2023 upto 05:00PM, failing which the admission shall stand cancelled and seat will be allotted to the next candidate in merit. The admission is provisional subject to change, if any discrepancy is found later in any stage.

Open to All Category

Jpen	to All Categor	y		
Sr.	Reg.No.	Candidates Name	Father's Name	%of Marks obtained
No.			(Sh.)	in qualifying
				examination
1.	445943222	Ankita Thakur	Pratap Singh	90.5
2.	271160252	Meenakshi	Surender Singh	84.7
HPU (General Categor	ry		
1.	317678731	Hans Raj	Inder Kumar	84.3
2.	979550991	Deepika	Khushal Singh Rana	83.3
3.	488264111	Isha Sharma	Baldev Raj	80.70
4.	869158903	Shivani	Ramesh Chand	80.50
5.	247199264	Ankita Thakur	Gulab Singh	79.2
6.	542132505	Karishma	Rajender Singh	77.76
Sched	lule Caste Categ	ory		
1.	545143337	Harish Kumar	Sunder Singh	76.66
Econ	omically Weake	r Section Category		
1.	150942572	Jyoti	Ramesh Chand	74.1
Single	e Girl Child			
1.	586998613	Jyoti Thakur	Rajesh	74
2.	920674700	Shivani Sharma	Kanshi Ram	72.15

Copy for information to:-

1. The SPS to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/SPS to the Hon'ble PVC, HPU, Shimla-5

2. The Dean of Studies, HPU, Shimla -5.

3. Notice Board/HPU Website.

ONATHINATION LINERY S.J.
Decompanion Science
Hammanion Science
H.P. University, Shinds-471008

Purple of Library and

H.P. University, Shimla-171006

Information Science